WHEREAS, Oelrich has presented a change order for the design and 

construction of a drainage easement, a copy of which is attached hereto and 

titled COP #002 – Easement Add Services (hereinafter “Change Order Number 

One”); and  

WHEREAS, the cost related to the Change Order Number One is increased 

by one thousand eight hundred dollars and zero cents ($1,800.00) and no 

extension of the completion date is requested; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the City’s best interest to 

enter into Change Order Number One pursuant to and in accordance with the 

respective terms and conditions included in Change Order Number One and